GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2092
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012

RELEASE TO KVIBs
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated/released to Khadi and Village Industries Boards (KVIBs) including Rajasthan during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the details of the Schemes/Programmes under which the allocation have been made; and

(c) the criteria adopted to allocate/release funds to KVIBs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The details of funds provided by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) to State Khadi and Village Industries Boards
(KVIBs) including State KVIB of Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year are given at Annex |.

(b) & (c): The allocations to State KVIBs under various schemes [excluding Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP)] are made as per their need-based requirements. In the case of PMEGP, the State-wise allocations of margin money subsidy for the three implementing agencies namely KVIC, State KVIBs and State District Industries Centres (DICs) are made by KVIC as per the criteria provided for in the schematic guidelines, which includes the extent of backwardness of the States, extent of unemployment, rural population and past performance, etc.
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